PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
Comverse, Inc. 04/29/2013						
	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	Amazon Technolo	gies, Inc.				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8102					
City:	Reno					
State/Country:	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89507					
	RS Total: 1					
Property T	уре	Number				
Patent Number: 6937986						
Patent Number:	6937	986				
CORRESPONDENCE		986				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA 2033276401	986 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00	\$40.00 6937986			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45 docketing@o	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 grp.com	00.05\$			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45 docketing@o : Ohlandt, Gre	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 grp.com eley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45 docketing@o	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 grp.com eley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP	00.05\$			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45 docketing@o : Ohlandt, Gre One Landma 10th Floor	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 grp.com eley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP	00.05\$			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45 docketing@o : Ohlandt, Gre One Landma 10th Floor Stamford, CC	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 grp.com eley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP k Square	00.05\$			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45 docketing@o : Ohlandt, Gre One Landma 10th Floor Stamford, CC	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 grp.com eley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP k Square NNECTICUT 06901-2682	00.05\$			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45 docketing@o : Ohlandt, Gre One Landma 10th Floor Stamford, CC	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.)0 grp.com eley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP k Square NNECTICUT 06901-2682 0005818USU/4247	00.05\$			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA 2033276401 be sent via US Mail (203) 327-45 docketing@o : Ohlandt, Gre One Landma 10th Floor Stamford, CC	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 grp.com eley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP k Square NNECTICUT 06901-2682 0005818USU/4247 Charles N.J. Ruggiero	00.05\$			

502345012

source=0009071USA_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=0009071USA_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=0009071USA_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=0009071USA_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=0009071USA_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif 0005818USU/4247; 0006154USU/4247; and 0005836USU/4254

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comverse, Inc.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Amazon Technologies, Inc. P.O. Box 8102 Reno, NV 89507 USA

3. Nature of conveyance:

<u>XXXX</u>	Assignr	nent	 Merger
	Security	/ Agreement	 Change of Name
	Other:		
Executio	n Date:	April 29, 2013	

Application number(s) or application date(s):
 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> 6,937,986 6,996,531 8,285,537 B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u> August 30, 2005 February 7, 2006 October 9, 2012

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:

Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 10th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.

- 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment x 3 = \$120.00.
 <u>XXXXX</u> CUSTOMER NO.: 27,623
 <u>XXXXX</u> Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 01-0467.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to **Deposit Account No. 01-0467** in the name of Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero, & Perle, L.L.P.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles N.J. Ruggiero	/Charles N.J. Ruggiero/	05/13/2013
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>5</u>.

Patent Assignment

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), EFFECTIVE AS OF APRIL 29, 2013, IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN

Converse, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 200 Quannapowitt Parkway, Wakefield, MA 01880; and

Amazon Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada corporation having an address of P.O. Box 8102, Reno, NV 89507 USA.

WHEREAS:

A. **ASSIGNOR** is the sole owner of the issued patents listed in the attached Appendix A (hereinafter "the **PATENTS**"); and

B. **ASSIGNEE** is desirous of acquiring all of **ASSIGNOR's** right, title and interest in and to the **PATENTS**.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to **ASSIGNEE** all of **ASSIGNOR's** right, title and interest in and to (i) the **PATENTS**; (ii) all other patent and patent applications that directly or indirectly claim or are entitled to claim priority from such **PATENTS** pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §§ 120 or 119(e) (or the equivalent laws or regulation of any other patent authority anywhere in the world), (iii) all other patents and patent applications from which such **PATENTS** directly or indirectly claim or are entitled to claim priority pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §§ 120 or 119(e) (or the equivalent laws or regulation of any other patent authority anywhere in the world), (iii) all other patents and patent authority anywhere in the world) (iii), collectively referred to as the "**ASSIGNED PATENTS**", and (iv) the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the **ASSIGNED PATENTS**, the same to be held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNOR**, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **ASSIGNOR** has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances; and **ASSIGNEE** has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances.

(Signatures on the next page.)

Page 1 of 4

SIGNED for and on behalf of

Comverse, Inc.

andence Mc Cuen By (Signature)

on <u>April 29, 2013</u> (Date)

Candence McCuen, Assistant Secretary (Print Name and Title)

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Middlesex

On this 29th day of April, 2013 before me, Kha Quoc Nguyen, personally appeared Candence McCuen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NA UME NG



APPENDIX A

No.	App. No.	Filed dd/mm/yyyy	Pat. No.	Issued/ Status	Country	Inventors	Title
]	09/749,615	28/12/2000	6,937,986	Issued	US	Denenberg, Lawrence A Schmandt, Christopher M Panttaja, Erin M	Automatic dynamic speech recognition vocabulary based on external sources of information
2	20010146985	07/12/2001	146985	Issued	HL.	Denenberg, Lawrence A Schmandt, Christopher M Panttaja, Erin M	Automatic dynamic speech recognition vocabulary based on external sources of information
3	09/820,865	30/3/2001	6,996,531	Issued	US	Korall, Toby Bregman, Zeev Ben, Moshe Irit Giladi, Miron	Automated database assistance using a telephone for a speech based or text based multimedia communication mode
4	02076245.6	28/03/2002		Refused	EP	Korall, Toby Bregman, Zeev Ben-Moshe, Irit Giladi, Miron	Automated database assistance via telephone

[Comverse, Inc. - Amazon Technologies, Inc. Patent Assignment] Page 3 of 4

No.	App. No.	Filed dd/mm/yyyy	Pat. No.	Issued/ Status	Country	Inventors	Title
5	20020148914	26/03/2002	148914	Issued	IL	Korall, Toby Bregman, Zeev Ben-Moshe, Irit Giladi, Miron	Automated database assistance via telephone
6	10/355,148	31/1/2003	8,285,537	Issued	US	Tanner, Marc D. Panttaja, Erin M.	Recognition of proper nouns using native- language pronunciation

[Converse, Inc. – Amazon Technologies, Inc. Patent Assignment] Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 030402 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 05/13/2013